



International Tribunal for the
Prosecution of Persons
Responsible for Serious Violations of
International Humanitarian Law
Committed in the Territory of the
former Yugoslavia Since 1991

Case No.: IT-05-87/1-I
Date: 18 June 2007
Original: English

IN THE TRIAL CHAMBER

Before: Judge Patrick Robinson, Presiding
Registrar: Mr. Hans Holthuis
Order of: 18 June 2007

THE PROSECUTOR

v.

VLASTIMIR ĐORĐEVIĆ

ORDER TO PERMIT PHOTOGRAPHY

Office of the Prosecutor:
Ms. Carla del Ponte

Counsel for the Accused:
Duty Counsel

I, Patrick Robinson, Presiding Judge of Trial Chamber III of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the former Yugoslavia since 1991 (“Tribunal”),

CONSIDERING the request made by certain officials of the press to the Communications Service of the Tribunal,

PURSUANT TO Rule 81(D) of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the Tribunal,

HEREBY ORDER that, subject to any further order, the taking of still photographs by three designated press photographers at the commencement of the proceedings in this matter is authorised and shall be directed by the Chief of Security of the Tribunal.

Done in both English and French, the English text being authoritative.



Judge Patrick Robinson
Presiding

Done this eighteenth day of June 2007
At The Hague
The Netherlands

[Seal of the Tribunal]