



International Tribunal for the
Prosecution of Persons
Responsible for Serious Violations of
International Humanitarian Law
Committed in the Territory of the
Former Yugoslavia Since 1991

Case No.: IT-05-87/1-PT
Date: 27 November 2008
Original: English

THE PRESIDENT OF THE INTERNATIONAL TRIBUNAL

Before: Judge Patrick Robinson, President

Registrar: Mr. Hans Holthuis

Order of: 27 November 2008

PROSECUTOR

v.

VLASTIMIR ĐORĐEVIĆ

PUBLIC

**ORDER REASSIGNING A CASE TO A TRIAL CHAMBER AND
ASSIGNING A JUDGE**

Office of the Prosecutor

Ms. Chester Stamp
Ms. Daniela Kravetz
Mr. Matthias Neuner
Ms. Priya Gopalan
Ms. Silvia D'Ascoli

Counsel for the Accused

Mr. Dragoljub Đorđević
Mr. Veljko Đurđić

I, PATRICK ROBINSON, President of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia Since 1991 (“International Tribunal”),

NOTING the “Order Assigning a Case to a Trial Chamber”, issued by the Acting President of the International Tribunal on 18 June 2007, which assigned *Prosecutor v. Vlastimir Đorđević*, Case No. IT-05-87/1-PT, to Trial Chamber III;

NOTING that Rule 19 of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the International Tribunal (“Rules”) authorizes the President of the International Tribunal to coordinate the work of the Chambers;

NOTING that Rule 27(C) of the Rules authorizes the President of the International Tribunal to temporarily assign a member of a Trial Chamber to another Chamber;

CONSIDERING the trial management and case distribution needs of the International Tribunal;


CONSIDERING the composition of the Trial Chambers of the International Tribunal as set out in document IT/261 issued on 17 November 2008;

HEREBY RE-ASSIGN, with immediate effect, Case No. IT-05-87/1-PT, *Prosecutor v. Vlastimir Đorđević* to Trial Chamber II;

AND ASSIGN, with immediate effect, Judge Christoph Flügge to Trial Chamber II for the purposes of Case No. IT-05-87/1-PT, *Prosecutor v. Vlastimir Đorđević*.

Done in English and French, the English version being authoritative.

Done this 27th November 2008,
At The Hague,
The Netherlands.



Judge Patrick Robinson
President

[Seal of the International Tribunal]