



International Tribunal for the
Prosecution of Persons
Responsible for Serious Violations of
International Humanitarian Law
Committed in the Territory of the
Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No. IT-05-87/1-T
Date: 24 July 2009
Original: English

IN TRIAL CHAMBER II

Before: Judge Kevin Parker, Presiding
Judge Christoph Flügge
Judge Melville Baird

Registrar: Mr John Hocking

Decision: 24 July 2009

PROSECUTOR

v.

VLASTIMIR ĐORĐEVIĆ

PUBLIC

ORDER REGARDING MFI P1097

The Office of the Prosecutor:

Mr Chester Stamp
Ms Daniela Kravetz

Counsel for the Accused:

Mr Dragoljub Đorđević
Mr Veljko Đurđić

1. On 15 July 2009 the Chamber ordered that the updated curriculum vitae of Prosecution witness András Riedlmayer be marked for identification pending completion of translation of this document into B/C/S.
2. On 22 July 2009 the Prosecution notified the Chamber and the Defence that a B/C/S translation of Mr Riedlmayer's updated curriculum vitae has been received, sought leave to upload the translation in eCourt and requested that the document be admitted in evidence.¹
3. Pursuant to Rule 89(C) of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence the Chamber grants leave to the Prosecution to upload the updated curriculum vitae of Mr Riedlmayer in eCourt and orders that the curriculum vitae in English with attached B/C/S translation be admitted in evidence as Exhibit P1097.

Done in English and French, the English text being authoritative.

Dated this twenty-fourth day of July 2009
At The Hague
The Netherlands



Judge Kevin Parker
Presiding

[Seal of the Tribunal]

¹ *Prosecutor v Vlastimir Đorđević*, Case No. IT-05-87/1-T, "Prosecution's Notice Re Exhibit P1097 with Attachment A", 22 July 2009.