

Before: Judge Kevin Parker, Presiding
Judge Christoph Flüge
Judge Melville Baird

Registrar: Mr. John Hocking

Public Order

The Prosecutor
v.
Vlastimir Đorđević

**Order to redact the public transcript
and the public broadcast of a hearing**

The Trial Chamber

(At the request of the Prosecutor / Defence and with the agreement of the parties)

ORDERS that the following highlighted text be omitted from the public transcript of the hearing of 22 September 2009 and be edited from the public broadcast of this hearing.

The screenshot shows a transcript window titled "LiveNote SR - [22/09/2009 - 22.09.2009 - LiveNote, Inc.]". The transcript contains the following text:

310:33:56 A. These bodies were loaded on to a truck and then driven towards
310:34:13 Prioren, or actually Zur which is beyond Prioren, and this is where the
410:34:23 bodies were buried there in the area covered with bushes.
510:34:33 Q. And who was involved in burying these bodies?
610:34:41 A. Our unit took part. We were the ones who had collected these
710:34:45 bodies.
810:34:48 Q. And do you know how it was decided where these bodies would be
910:34:52 buried?
1010:34:53 A. I don't know that. We simply went, collected the body, and
1110:34:57 buried them. How it was decided and where, I really don't know.
1210:37:12 [Redacted]
1310:37:12 [Redacted]
1410:37:13 [Redacted]
1510:37:13 [Redacted]
1610:37:13 [Redacted]
1710:37:13 [Redacted]
1810:37:13 A. In the evening we were billeted in this school and none
1910:37:13 announcement came that the clearing of the neighbouring village or
2010:37:13 whatever it was was to be cleared up. And on that a point they said that
2110:37:13 they had had enough, that they weren't going to do it anymore. [Redacted]
2210:37:13 [Redacted]
2310:37:13 specialist. He just took out his pistol, singled out these two men. He
2410:37:13 cocked the pistol and the two men were taken to the cellar of the school
2510:37:13 where they were tied up.
2610:37:13 Q. Now, K2, in relation to your involvement in the shooting in
3110:37:13 Trnje, were you ever punished for this by your unit?
3210:37:13 A. No.
3310:37:13 Q. Were you punished for setting fire to the haystacks or burning
410:37:13 houses in Trnje?
510:37:13 A. No.
610:37:13 Q. Now, K2, why have you come forward to testify?
710:37:13 A. Simply for the reason of my personal reasons and the condition
810:37:13 that I am in in the aftermath of all these events. I'm referring to my
910:37:13 psychological condition. That's the only reason.
1010:37:13 Q. Thank you, K2. Now, just to finish off, in the last few
1110:37:13 paragraphs of your statement, you mention allegations of robbery that
1210:37:13 were made against you which you deny. You were convicted of robbery and
1310:37:13 sentenced and you note that you launched an appeal in 2005. And this is
1410:37:13 in paragraph 42 of the statement. Now, could you tell us what is the

The blacked-out text, as identified by the passages prior and subsequent thereto, is confidential. Any person or organization, including media organizations, which has possession of the public recording of all or the relevant portion of the proceeding containing the confidential information is hereby enjoined from disclosing it to any other person(s) or organization(s) as of the date and time this order is received. The failure to conform may result in contempt charges being issued by the Tribunal against the disclosing person or organization.

Kevin Parker
Presiding Judge