



International Tribunal for the
Prosecution of Persons
Responsible for Serious Violations of
International Humanitarian Law
Committed in the Territory of the
Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No. IT-05-87/1-T
Date: 1 February 2011
Original: English

IN TRIAL CHAMBER II

Before: Judge Kevin Parker, Presiding
Judge Christoph Flügge
Judge Melville Baird

Registrar: Mr John Hocking

Decision: 1 February 2011

PROSECUTOR

v.

VLASTIMIR ĐORĐEVIĆ

PUBLIC

SCHEDULING ORDER

The Office of the Prosecutor:

Mr Chester Stamp
Ms Daniela Kravetz

Counsel for the Accused:

Mr Dragoljub Đorđević
Mr Veljko Đurđić

THIS TRIAL CHAMBER of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991 (“Tribunal”);

PURSUANT TO Rule 98*ter* of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence;

HEREBY ORDERS the pronouncement of Judgement to be held on Wednesday, 23 February 2011 at 1415 hours in Courtroom I.

Done in English and French, the English text being authoritative.

Dated this 1st day of February 2011
At The Hague
The Netherlands



Judge Kevin Parker
Presiding

[Seal of the Tribunal]